

Contract Amendment

Eight (8)

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building

> 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	VOTEC Corporation 10920 Via Frontera Suite 110 San Diego, CA 92127		Effective Date Contract No. Contract	1-Oct- <u>18</u> 02376-09 Voter Registration & Early Voting Software				
					Awarded by C	ourt Order No.:		
Amendment					100		2009-671-09-14	
and an and the second of the	1	Court Order No.:	2010-768-09-27					
Amendment	2	Court Order No .:	2011-741-09-27					
Amendment	3	Court Order No .:	2012-568-08-20					
Amendment	4	Court Order No .:	2014-140-03-10					
Amendment	5	Court Order No .:	2014-520-08-11					
Amendment	6	Court Order No .:	2015-314-06-08					
	7	Court Order No.:	2017-514-07-24					
Amendment	'							

1. Extend contract at the same terms and conditions for the period of October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019.

2. VEMACS Licenses and Support \$92,877.16 per voter fee per attached schedule.

3. VoteSafe Support \$45,000.00.

4. BallotBoard Licenses and Support \$24,689.44 per voter fee.

5. Total Price for FY2019 is \$162,635.44.

6. Pricing is calculated using SOS voter count, 468,944.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

JOHN MEDCALF (Print Name)

VOTEC Corporation 10920 Via Frontera Suite 110 San Diego, CA 92127 SIGNATURE TITLE: DATE:

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB **Purchasing Agent** DATE: